THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THAT THE INFORMATION MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED "WARNING" ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT

CORPORATE INFORMATION

Headquarters	968 Jinzhong Road, Changning District, Shanghai, 200335
Address in Hong Kong	Unit 3003, 30/F, Paul Y. Center, 51 Hung To Road Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Registered office in the Cayman Islands	PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands
Company website	investors.trip.com (the information contained on this website does not form part of this document)
Authorized representative	Michelle Mingxuan Qi 968 Jinzhong Road, Changning District, Shanghai, 200335
Audit committee	JP Gan Gabriel Li Neil Nanpeng Shen
Compensation committee	JP Gan Qi Ji Neil Nanpeng Shen
Cayman Islands principal share registrar	Maples Fund Services (Cayman) Limited P.O. Box 1093, Boundary Hall, Cricket Square Grand Cayman, KY1-1102, Cayman Islands
[REDACTED]	
Compliance adviser	China International Capital Corporation Hong Kong Securities Limited 29/F One International Finance Centre 1 Harbour View Street, Central, Hong Kong
Principal bank	The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited 1 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong
	Standard Chartered Bank (Hong Kong) Limited 4-4A Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong